
,ffinsY[H \#
NOTICE OF AWARD

04 December 2024

FERMIN A. YAP, JR.
Project Manager / Proprietor
JAJ & L Construction and Engineering Services
Block 3 Lot 9 Carlosville Subdivision
Catarman, Liloan, Cebu

Dear Mr. Yap:

We are glad to notify you that the Contract for ITB No. DSWDT-PB-2024-61 with project
title Upgrading of DSWD FO7 Electrical Main Line to 3-Phase Connection with
Transformer Banking (Phase Il) is hereby awarded to your company as contractor
declared as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) at Contract Price amounting
to Three Million Eight Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One &
84/100 Pesos Only (Php 3,846,791.84).

You are therefore required to submit within ten (10) calendar days the Performance
Security in any of the following form and equivalent amount:

1. lf Cash, Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Manager's Check, Bank Draft or
lrrevocable Letter of Credit or Bank Guarantee, should be equivalent to ten
percent (100/"1of the contract price, amounting to Php384,679.18.

2. lf Surety Bond, should be equivalent to thirty percent (30%) of the contract
price, amounting to Phpl,1 54,037.55.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute
a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Thank you.

lt -eattL tL)

DSWD-GF-0| 0A I REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023

SHA[AIN
Regional Diiector{-

l*areggI@dprietor - JAJ & L Construction and Engineering Services
/2, 'O.lf. 2/

IE S. LUCERO, CESO 

I

PAGf, I of I

Conforme:

DSWD Field Office VII, M.J. Cuenco corner Gen. Maxilom Avenue, Brgy. Caneta, Cebu City
Email: lbTrildsrvd eov.nh Tel,Nos,:(032) 412.9908 I (032)232.9507 Telefax: \032)231.2172

Website: www.fo7.dswd. gov.ph

,$efr|



oswD-As-GF-o881 REV O0 / 23 MAY 2022

WHEREAS, offered bid price of JAJ&L CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING SERVICES was
evaluated and recomputed by the Bids and Awards Committee with the Technical Working
Group, has been verified and declared passed and as the lowest calculated bid price in the
amount of Php 3,846,792.14;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee and Technical Working Group members
conducted the post-qualification and necessary testing of the sample items from JAJ&L
CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERTNG SERVICES on November 20,2024 to December 03,
2024.

WHEREAS, JAJ&L CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING SERVICES after review, inspection
and deliberation of Technical, Eligibility and Financial Requirements has passed all the criteria
during the post-qualification;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a. To declare the bid of JAJ&L coNSTRUcTtON & ENGINEERING SERVICES as the
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the Upgrading of DSWD FO7 Electrical Main
Line to 3-Phase Connection with Transformer Banking (Phase ll) under ITB No.
DSWDT-PB-2024-61and award the contract with a total amount of Three Million
Eight Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One & 84/100 Pesos
Only (Php 3,846,791.84);

b. To recommend for approval by the Head of Procuring Entity of the Department of
Social Welfare and Development, Field Office Vll, Cebu City on the foregoing
findings.

Xxx

RESOLVED, at Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Office, DSWD Field Office Vll, Cebu City
this 03'd day of December 2024 al Cebu City, Philippines.

0D

DAISY C. LOR
Regular Member

*N^o
Regular Member

KRrs ffi'LEs
nd-User Representative

) Disapproved

SHAL

(per Special Order No. 3051, Sen'es of 2022,1

P.dGE 2 of 2

Chairperson

DSWD I FTELD OFFTCE V[ I ADMTNTSTRATIVE DIVISION - PROCUREMENT SECTION


